180077979795

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(City/State/Zip/Pitone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
(
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only

3



09/18/18--01007--026 **125.00



N CULLIGAN SEP 2 & ZO18

* The Law Offices of

DONALD C. ANDERSON JR. CREIGHTON P. SHAFER

JOEY OQUIST - OF COUNSEL

2101 5th Avenue North St. Petersburg, FL 33713

Telephone: 727-323-8886 Fax: 727-323-3252

www.andersonshafer.com

September 13, 2018

Certified Mail No. 7016 2710 0000 3960 3436 **Return Receipt Requested**

ĩ

New Filing Section Division of Corporations PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: Application for Only Slabbed Coins, Limited Liability Company

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee are submitted for filing. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

> Creighton Shafer, Esquire Law Offices of Anderson & Shafer 2101 5th Avenue North St. Petersburg, FL 33713 Email: cps@thedisabilityfirm.com Phone: (727)323-8886 Fax: (727)323-3252

Enclosed is a check for \$125.00 for the Limited Liability Company filing fee.

Very truly yours,

Creighton Shafer, @so.

CPS:In

[&]quot;Life is not about waiting for the storm to pass. It is about learning to dance in the rain" Anonymous



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

September 20, 2018

LAW OFFICES OF ANDERSON & SHAFER CREIGHTON SHAFER, ESQ. 2101 5TH AVENUE N ST PETERSBURG, FL 33713

SUBJECT: ONLY SLABBED COINS, LLC. Ref. Number: W18000084300

We have received your document for ONLY SLABBED COINS, LLC. and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The registered agents name must be listed exactly as it appears on DOS records.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Neysa Culligan Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 918A00019625

www.sunbiz.org

Only Slabbed Coins, LLC FL LLLC Application

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY.

ARTICLE I NAME

Only Slabbed Coins, LLC.

ARTICLE II ADDRESS

Principle Office Address 2101 5th Avenue North

Saint Petersburg, FL 33713

Mailing Address 2101 5th Avenue North Saint Petersburg, FL 33713



<u>ARTICLE III</u> Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

Creighton Shafer, Esquire 2101 5th Avenue N St. Petersburg, FL 33713 Phone: (727)323-8886

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature

ARTICLE IV MANAGERS

Name and Address

Donald C. Anderson, Jr. 2101 5th Avenue N. Saint Petersburg, FL 33713

Title:

MGR

Only Slabbed Coins, LLC FL'LLLC Application

.

ARTICLE V EFFECTIVE DATE

,

Effective date is November 1, 2018.

ARTICLE VI OTHER PROVISIONS

Please see the attached Schedule A.

Signature of a Member

Donald. C. Anderson, Jr., Manager

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

018 SEP 28 PH 1: 24 m

Florida Limited Liability Company Articles of Organization Article VI Schedule A

. .

.

It is agreed the following parties have an ownership interest in the Only Slabbed Coins, LLC. that is electing to be taxed as a partnership.

1. Donald C. Anderson, Jr.

•

- a. 85 % ownership of Only Slabbed Coins, LLC.
 2101 5th Avenue North
 Saint Petersburg, FL 33713
- 2. Laurel A. Marois

2

- a. 8% ownership of Only Slabbed Coins, LLC.
 2101 5th Avenue North
 Saint Petersburg, FL 33713
- 3. Mitchell A. Marois
 - a. 7% ownership of Only Slabbed Coins, LLC.
 2101 5th Avenue North
 Saint Petersburg, FL 33713